CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Kevin Schiller, County Manager

Recommendation:

Recognize Clark County employees who have been selected as Clark County Value Champions.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	N/A	Fund Name:	N/A
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A	·	
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

In January 2024, Clark County launched a new employee recognition initiative called Value Champions. The intent is to recognize and celebrate the dedicated work of Clark County employees as they provide service to others in line with the County's values: public service; integrity; respect; accountability; excellence; and leadership.

Value Champions are nominated by their peers for their work.

Cleared for Agenda 03/18/2025 File ID# 25-1935